Group Members (tentative; to be confirmed in the meeting)

/Name

Organization/Affiliation

Title

Email Address

Phone Number

Ken Payne

El Dorado County Water
Agency

General Manager

ken.payne@edcgov.us

(530) 621-5403

Charlene Carveth

County of El Dorado

Agricultural Commissioner

charlene.carveth@edcgov.us

(530)621-5522

Greg Boeger

&

Boeger Winery; El Dorado
Wine Grape Growers
Association

Owner; Member

reghoeger@gmail.com

(530) 622-8094

- Lloyd Walker

Walker Vineyard; El
Dorado Wine Grape
Growers Association

Owner; Member

Lwalker646@gmail.com

(530) 919-4090

g Brian Mueller
n

El Dorado Irrigation
District

Manager, Engineering

bmueller@eid.org

(530)642-4029

Dedrian Kobervig

El Dorado Agricultural
Water Quality
Management Corporation

President

dkobervig@gmail.com

(530) 622-7710

Jim Abercrombie

El Dorado Irrigation
District

General Manager

jmabercrombie@eid.org

(530) 642-4055

Jodi Lauther

Grizzly Flat Community
Services District

General Manager

fhill@sbcglobal.net

(530) 622-9626

Christa Campbell

Rainbow Orchards; El
Dorado County Chamber
of Commerce

Owner; Board Member

rainboworch@gmail.com

(530) 644-1595

Citizens for Water; El
Dorado County Chamber
of Commerce

Member; Member

ldougmariann@att.net

(530) 444-0001

Dave Pratt

El Dorado Farm Bureau

President

president@edcfb.com

(530) 622-7773

Steve Palmer

Georgetown Divide Public
Utility District

General Manager

spalmer@gd-pud.org

(530) 333-4356

LeeAnne Mila El Dorado County Deputy Agricultural Leeanne.mila@edcgov.us (530) 621-5520
o Department of Agriculture | Commissioner
Merv de Haas El Dorado County Farm ‘Board Member Mervdel@gmail.com (530) 622-0493
Bureau
Consultant Support
: ~Name Organization/Affiliation Area of Support Email Address Phone Number
~Yung-Hsin Sun Stantec WRDMP lead yung-hsin.sun@stantec.com (916) 801-5094
%, + | Raymond Hoang | Stantec Water supply scenario Raymond.Hoang@stantec.com (916) 418-8283
9 planning

Grant Davids

Davids Engineering

Ag demand and econ
development opportunity

grant@davidsengineering.com

(530) 757-6107

Duncan ERA Economics Ag demand and econ duncan@eraeconomics.com (530)341-3374
@1/ MacEwan development opportunity
Rick Lind EN2 EDCWA Management Support | rlind@en2resources.com (530) 626-1401
Steve Macaulay Geosyntec EDWRP lead smacaulay@geosyntec.com (916) 813-3307
(V9% Maritza Flores Stantec Scribe support maritza.floresmarquez@stantec.com

(916) 418-8242

Beardon E 4

Additional Contacts for Scheduling and Other Coordination Purposes
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beandon@ Aavidds enginesring, (530) S38-307

(om

Measures

Name Organization/Affiliation Email Address Phone Number
Julianne van El Dorado County Water Agency Julianne.vanleeuwen@edcgov.us | (530) 621-6635
Leeuwen

Tami Scowcroft El Dorado County Water Agency Tami.scowcroft@edcgov.us (530) 621-6678
Myrna Tow County of El Dorado, Department of Agriculture/Weights & Myrna.tow@edcgov.us (530) 621-6647

Jennifer Sullivan

El Dorado Irrigation District

jsullivan@eid.org

(530) 642-4055

February 20, 2019; Subject to Revision




